
PUBLIC OUTREACH 2015

The BAAQMD is revising their Wood Burning rule. Their new rule is going to place stricter regulations 
on when you can burn wood, remove the sole source of heat exemption, not allow EPA Certified 
devices into new construction, and create a confusing registration program for those who are looking 
for a sole source of heat exemption.
Together with the Hearth, Patio and Barbecue Association, we urge you to call your local Air Board 
Representative now and discuss these points with them:
New Building Construction Requirements:  Ask the air district to include EPA Certified and Qualified Devices into New Building 
Construction. Limiting consumer and builder choices to gas and electric devices is poor governing by the Air District. There are a number of 
hearth products available that will help the district achieve their regional PM 2.5 goals. Removing all solid fuel options inhibits consumers 
from making an informed decision on how to heat their home.
Qualified Devices should be allowed:  Qualified devices are a great option for some homeowners. These devices have lower emissions 
and Phase 2 Qualified models are cleaner and pollute less than those models that have not met this emissions level. If installed properly, 
fireplace retrofit devices can reduce pollution by approximately 70%. These devices burn cleaner than traditional fireplaces.
Sale or Transfer of Real Property:  Change the current language to read: Upon the sale of a home with an uncertified device, the 
current owner can either install a new certified wood burning appliance or permanently installed a set of gas logs or wood heater insert. 
Permanently installed gas logs will make it impossible to have an open fireplace. 
Mandatory No Burn Ban:  Calling Mandatory No Burn Bans without a PM threshold implies that the district could potentially call no burn 
days when there is no need for them. Please include a PM threshold versus saying the air is unhealthy.
Sole Source Of Heat Exemption:  A sole source of heat exemption must be included for those persons who are low income and can’t 
afford to change out or upgrade their device. To preserve their dignity, this should not include any type of registration process. This should 
be a separate category all together.
Contact the air district today to make your voice heard. If you don’t speak up now, there will not be any option in the future 
for wood burning in new building in the Bay Area no matter how clean burning the appliance. Below is a list of air board 
members. Write, email or call all of them and let them know of your wishes.

AIR BOARD MEMBERS:

This is a Public Service message from the Hearth, Patio and Barbecue Association and their member retailers and service companies.
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Supervisor Carol Groom, Chair
San Mateo County, 2nd District
Hall of Justice 
400 County Center
Redwood City, CA 94063
650-363-4568
cgroom@smcgov.org

Supervisor Eric Mar, Vice Chair
City & County of 
San Francisco, 1st District
City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Rm 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
415-554-7410
Eric.L.Mar@sfgov.org

Council Member Liz Kniss
Secretary
City of Palo Alto
250 Hamilton Ave. 
Palo Alto, CA 94301
650-888-8671
liz.kniss@cityofpaloalto.org

Supervisor John Avalos
City & County of 
San Francisco, 11th Dist.
City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Rm 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
415-554-6975
John.Avalos@sfgov.org

Council Member
Teresa Barrett
City of Petaluma
P.O. Box 901
Petaluma, CA 94953
707-953-0846
teresa4petaluma@comcast.net 

Mayor Tom Bates
City of Berkeley
2180 Milvia St., 5th Fl.
Berkeley, CA 94704
510-981-7100
mayor@cityofberkeley.info

Council Member 
David J. Canepa
City of Daly City 
City Hall - 333 90th Street
Daly City, CA 94015
650-991-8000
citycouncil@dalycity.org

Supervisor Cindy Chavez
Santa Clara County, District 2
70 W. Hedding St., 10th Floor
San Jose, CA 95110
408-299-5020
Cindy.Chavez@bos.sccgov.org

Mayor Margaret Fujioka
City of Piedmont
120 Vista Avenue 
Piedmont, CA 94611
510-463-7821
mfujioka@ci.piedmont.ca.us

Supervisor John Gioia
Contra Costa County, 1st Dist.
11780 San Pablo Ave., Ste. D
El Cerritos, CA 94530
510-231-8686

Supervisor Scott Haggerty
Alameda County, 4th District 
1221 Oak Street, Suite 536
Oakland, CA 94612
510-272-6691

Councilmember 
David E. Hudson
City of San Ramon
162 Pebble Place
San Ramon, CA 94583
Cell: 925-570-0106
Home: 925-828-5578
dhudson@sanramon.ca.gov

Mayor Edwin M. Lee
City and County of 
San Francisco
City Hall, Room 200,
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102
415-554-6141
mayoredwinlee@sfgov.org

Supervisor Nate Miley
Alameda County, 4th District
1221 Oak Street Ste. 536
Oakland, CA 94612
510-272-6694

Supervisor Karen Mitchoff
Contra Costa County, District 4
2151 Salvio Street Ste.R
Concord, CA 94520
925-521-7100
supervisormitchoff@bos.cccounty.us

Mayor Jan Pepper
City of Los Altos
Los Altos City Hall
1 North San Antonio Road
Los Altos, CA 94022
650-947-2720
jpepper@losaltosca.gov

Supervisor Katie Rice
County of Marin, District 2
3501 Civic Center Dr., Ste. 329
San Rafael, CA 94903
415-473-7331
krice@marincounty.org

Councilmember Mark Ross
City of Martinez
City of Martinez - City Hall
525 Henrietta Street 
Martinez, CA 94553
925-372-3544
mross@cityofmartinez.org

Mayor Rod Sinks
City of Cupertino
Cupertino City Hall
10300 Torre Avenue
Cupertino, CA 95014-3232
408-777-3194
rsinks@cupertino.org

Supervisor Jim Spering
Solano County, 3rd District
675 Texas St. Suite 6500
Fairfield, CA 94533
707-784-6136
JPSpering@solanocounty.com

Supervisor Brad Wagenknecht
Napa County, 1st District
County Administration Building 
1195 Third St.
Napa, CA 94559
707-253-4828
707-253-4386
brad.wagenknecht@countyofnapa.org

Supervisor Shirlee Zane
Sonoma County, 3rd District
Board of Supervisors
575 Administration Dr., Room 100A
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
707-565-2241
Shirlee.Zane@sonoma-county.org


